Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
04/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edgcomb Metals Company		103/25/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Macsteel Service Centers USA
Street Address:	555 State Road
City:	Bensalem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19020
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1933086	TUFF-RIB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3300 Email: jchester@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Julia M. Chester Address Line 1: 717 N. Harwood Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00299-10010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Chester

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0026

900047517

Signature:	/Julia M. Chester/
Date:	04/26/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=TUFF-RIB#page1.tif source=TUFF-RIB#page2.tif source=TUFF-RIB#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0027

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EDGCOMB METALS COMPANY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MACSTEEL SERVICE CENTERS USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MACSTEEL SERVICE CENTERS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 3:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2004, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2825732 8100M

040233629

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3022907

DATE: 03-30-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0028

Certificate of Merger

of

Edgcomb Metals Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

with and into

Macsteel Service Centers USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned hereby certifies:

- The name of the surviving corporation is Macsteel Service Centers USA, Inc., which is a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Corporation").
- 2. The name of the limited liability company being merged with and into Surviving Corporation is Edgcomb Metals Company, LLC, which is a Delaware limited liability company ("Disappearing Company").
- 3. An agreement of merger of Disappearing Company with and into Surviving Corporation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Disappearing Company and Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger Agreement").
- 4. The name of the corporation that survives this merger shall be Macsteel Service Centers USA, Inc.
- 5. The effective time and date of this Certificate of Merger and the merger contemplated hereunder shall be 12:01 A.M. EDT on April 1, 2004 (the "Effective Time").
- The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of Surviving Corporation as in effect at the Effective Time shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation.
- The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 555 State Road, Bensalem, Pennsylvania 19020, the principal place of business of Surviving Corporation.
- 8. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Surviving Corporation or any member of Disappearing Company.

LA) 579706vl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0029

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 25th day of March, 2004.

MACSTEEL SERVICE CENTERS USA, INC., a Delaware corporation

C. Robert Bowers, Secretary

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 04/26/2006